
St. Olaf (5-10,0-8 MIAC) -vs- Hamline (12-3,6-2 MIAC)
01/17/26 at Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
St. Olaf 39

Hamline 54

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN
Referees: Keesha Pringle, Tristan  Hardt, April Kabes

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Olaf 15 11 10 3 39
Hamline 12 12 12 18 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Schauer,Erin * 38 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 4 8
11 Brandenstein,Joy * 36 3-12 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 4 6
22 Wilkerson,Bree * 28 2-5 0-3 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 1 5
14 Hahn,Elise * 23 1-2 0-0 3-3 4-4 8 2 1 4 1 0 5
03 Gertner,Grace * 32 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 3 0 0 4
33 Sennowo,Emmanuella 16 3-5 1-2 1-5 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 8
34 Bickett,Norah 19 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
12 Johanson,Glory 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-42 4-26 7-11 8-18 26 10 5 25 1 10 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 1-14   7.14 % 0-10   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 14-42   33.3 % 4-26   15.4 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cummings,Camille * 32 3-7 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 10
15 Stork,Sophie * 26 3-9 3-9 1-3 2-5 7 3 5 4 0 3 10
02 Cooper,Lauren * 26 2-8 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 6
23 LaFreniere,Marina * 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
24 Wiebusch,Josie * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Rynkiewich,Anna 28 8-11 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 1 16
13 Schmidt,Josie 25 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 1 5 6
22 Wiltrout,Evelyn 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 Lamppa,Emma 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jensen,Isabella 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 5-23 5-9 8-20 28 16 14 15 1 13 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 5-23   21.7 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Olaf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAUER,ERIN(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2

09:16 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:57
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,BREE 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by STORK,SOPHIE
08:50 TURNOVER  by STORK,SOPHIE

STEAL  by SCHAUER,ERIN 08:50
TURNOVER  by SCHAUER,ERIN 08:41

08:22 TURNOVER  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
STEAL  by WILKERSON,BREE 08:22
MISS JUMPER by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 08:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 08:01
SUB IN by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 08:01

07:43 TURNOVER  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
FOUL  by WILKERSON,BREE 07:27
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,BREE 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
07:27 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
07:27 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
07:27 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA
07:27 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
07:27 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
07:13 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE

-- ASSIST  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 06:45 5-6 H 1

06:23 MISS LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHAUER,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 06:07 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by GERTNER,GRACE --

05:49 TURNOVER  by LAMPPA,EMMA
05:49 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
05:49 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
05:49 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
05:49 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN

SUB OUT by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 05:49
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 05:49

05:47 FOUL  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
TURNOVER  by SCHAUER,ERIN 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
05:32 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BICKETT,NORAH --
MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPPA,EMMA
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,BREE 05:15
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 05:15

05:01 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GERTNER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BICKETT,NORAH 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA
04:54 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
04:54 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
04:54 SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA
04:41 MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ELISE --
MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE



FOUL  by HAHN,ELISE 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
04:20 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by GERTNER,GRACE 04:20
SUB OUT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 04:20
SUB IN by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 04:20
SUB IN by WILKERSON,BREE 04:20

04:10 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY(in the paint) 03:50 10-9 V 1

03:38 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by BICKETT,NORAH 03:23
03:23 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
03:12 SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA
03:12 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 03:12
SUB IN by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:12
FOUL  by WILKERSON,BREE 02:53
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,BREE 02:53
SUB IN by GERTNER,GRACE 02:53

02:53 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
02:53 MISS FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,LAUREN
02:42 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHANSON,GLORY 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
02:37 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
02:37 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA
02:37 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
02:28 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:04 FOUL  by LAMPPA,EMMA
02:04 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
02:04 SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 02:04
SUB IN by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 02:04

01:56 FOUL  by COOPER,LAUREN
01:56 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
01:56 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

SUB OUT by JOHANSON,GLORY 01:56
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 01:56
GOOD FT by GERTNER,GRACE 01:56 11-12 H 1
GOOD FT by GERTNER,GRACE 01:56 12-12

01:40 MISS JUMPER by LAMPPA,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMPPA,EMMA

01:33 MISS JUMPER by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 01:08 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --

00:35 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,ISABELLA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Olaf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
10:00 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA



10:00 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
10:00 SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
10:00 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
10:00 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

SUB OUT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

09:35 TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 09:14
SUB IN by WILKERSON,BREE 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,BREE(in the paint) 09:04 17-12 V 5

08:39 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ELISE --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,ELISE 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
08:27 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ELISE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY(in the paint) 08:04 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by HAHN,ELISE --

07:49 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STORK,SOPHIE

07:35 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
07:35 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
07:35 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA
07:35 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,BREE 07:35
SUB IN by JOHANSON,GLORY 07:35
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:15

06:53 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

06:35 FOUL  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 06:35
SUB IN by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 06:35
TURNOVER  by JOHANSON,GLORY 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:17 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
05:55 FOUL  by LAMPPA,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

05:23 MISS 3PTR by LAMPPA,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

05:17 TURNOVER  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
STEAL  by SCHAUER,ERIN 05:17
GOOD JUMPER by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA(in the paint) 05:05 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by GERTNER,GRACE --

04:51 TURNOVER  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
STEAL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 04:51
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY(in the paint) 04:43 23-20 V 3

04:29 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
REBOUND DEF by GERTNER,GRACE --
FOUL  by JOHANSON,GLORY 04:20
TURNOVER  by JOHANSON,GLORY 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA
04:20 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
04:20 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
04:20 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA



04:20 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
04:20 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE
04:20 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN
04:20 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

SUB OUT by SCHAUER,ERIN 04:20
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 04:20

04:08 MISS 3PTR by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY --

03:45 FOUL  by WILTROUT,EVELYN
SUB OUT by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:45
SUB IN by WILKERSON,BREE 03:45
MISS FT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
03:26 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

TURNOVER  by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by COOPER,LAUREN
02:50 MISS LAYUP by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN
02:28 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,BREE 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
02:02 SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
02:02 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
02:02 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA
02:02 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
02:02 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

SUB OUT by GERTNER,GRACE 02:02
SUB OUT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 02:02
SUB IN by SCHAUER,ERIN 02:02
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 02:02

01:55 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY --
MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:50 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STORK,SOPHIE
00:34 FOUL  by STORK,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE

00:08 TURNOVER  by COOPER,LAUREN
STEAL  by SCHAUER,ERIN 00:08

00:00 FOUL  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
GOOD FT by HAHN,ELISE 00:00 24-24
GOOD FT by HAHN,ELISE 00:00 25-24 V 1
GOOD FT by HAHN,ELISE 00:00 26-24 V 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Olaf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
10:00 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 10:00
SUB IN by GERTNER,GRACE 10:00
TURNOVER  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 09:49



09:49 STEAL  by COOPER,LAUREN
09:37 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERTNER,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,BREE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE
08:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:28
GOOD LAYUP by GERTNER,GRACE(in the paint) 08:17 28-24 V 4

07:57 TURNOVER  by STORK,SOPHIE
STEAL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 07:57
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,BREE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
07:33 28-27 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by STORK,SOPHIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,BREE(in the paint) 07:08 30-27 V 3

07:08 FOUL  by STORK,SOPHIE
07:08 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
07:08 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
07:08 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
07:08 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA
07:08 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
07:08 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

GOOD FT by WILKERSON,BREE 07:08 31-27 V 4
06:54 MISS LAYUP by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERTNER,GRACE --
06:52 FOUL  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
06:52 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
06:52 SUB IN by WILTROUT,EVELYN

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,BREE 06:52
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 06:52
TURNOVER  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
06:20 MISS LAYUP by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAHN,ELISE 06:20
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:07 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
STEAL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 06:07
MISS JUMPER by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ELISE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,ELISE(in the paint) 05:51 33-27 V 6

05:32 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILTROUT,EVELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 05:21
05:21 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
05:17 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 05:04
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ELISE --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,ELISE 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
FOUL  by HAHN,ELISE 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
04:38 SUB OUT by WILTROUT,EVELYN
04:38 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
04:38 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by GERTNER,GRACE 04:38
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 04:38
SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 04:38
SUB IN by JOHANSON,GLORY 04:38
SUB IN by WILKERSON,BREE 04:38
SUB IN by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 04:38

04:38 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
04:38 33-33 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE



04:38 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
04:38 SUB IN by JENSEN,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE

03:56 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,ISABELLA

FOUL  by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:33
TURNOVER  by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:33
SUB OUT by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:33
SUB IN by GERTNER,GRACE 03:33
FOUL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by STORK,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 MISS FT by STORK,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 33-36 H 3 GOOD FT by STORK,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 03:21
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 03:21

03:11 FOUL  by JENSEN,ISABELLA
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,BREE 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by STORK,SOPHIE
03:01 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA
03:01 SUB OUT by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
03:01 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
03:01 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
02:35 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 02:07 36-36
ASSIST  by GERTNER,GRACE --

02:01 TURNOVER  by STORK,SOPHIE
STEAL  by BICKETT,NORAH 02:01
TURNOVER  by GERTNER,GRACE 01:46
FOUL  by GERTNER,GRACE 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
01:38 SUB OUT by JENSEN,ISABELLA
01:38 SUB IN by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
01:38 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

SUB OUT by GERTNER,GRACE 01:38
SUB OUT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 01:38
SUB IN by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 01:38
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 01:38

01:28 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SCHAUER,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,ELISE 01:10

00:45 MISS 3PTR by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHAUER,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
00:01 FOUL  by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Olaf Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 10:00
SUB IN by GERTNER,GRACE 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
10:00 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by HAHN,ELISE(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE

09:38 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ELISE --



MISS JUMPER by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY(in the paint) 09:28
REBOUND OFF by WILKERSON,BREE --
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,BREE 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STORK,SOPHIE
09:03 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GERTNER,GRACE 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

08:34 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:31
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 08:31
SUB IN by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 08:31
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:00

07:46 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by STORK,SOPHIE

07:41 TURNOVER  by STORK,SOPHIE
STEAL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 07:41
MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 07:18
REBOUND OFF by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --

07:14 FOUL  by STORK,SOPHIE
07:14 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
07:14 SUB IN by LAMPPA,EMMA

MISS FT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 07:14 37-41 H 4

06:49 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STORK,SOPHIE

06:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:32 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
06:32 SUB IN by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE

GOOD LAYUP by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA(in the paint) 06:18 39-43 H 4
06:18 FOUL  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

MISS FT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 06:18
REBOUND OFF by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA --

06:15 FOUL  by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
06:15 SUB OUT by LAMPPA,EMMA
06:15 SUB OUT by WIEBUSCH,JOSIE
06:15 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN
06:15 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,BREE 06:15
SUB OUT by SENNOWO,EMMANUELLA 06:15
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 06:15
SUB IN by BICKETT,NORAH 06:15
TURNOVER  by GERTNER,GRACE 06:09

05:53 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
-- REBOUND OFF by STORK,SOPHIE

05:43 MISS 3PTR by STORK,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by GERTNER,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by GERTNER,GRACE 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
05:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERTNER,GRACE 05:38
SUB IN by WILKERSON,BREE 05:38
FOUL  by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by COOPER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by COOPER,LAUREN
05:13 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
05:13 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA

04:45 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BICKETT,NORAH 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN

04:02 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

03:45 39-48 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LAFRENIERE,MARINA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:29
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 03:29
SUB OUT by BICKETT,NORAH 03:29
SUB IN by GERTNER,GRACE 03:29
SUB IN by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:29
MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
FOUL  by JOHANSON,GLORY 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by COOPER,LAUREN
03:05 SUB IN by STORK,SOPHIE
03:01 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,JOSIE

02:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:24 SUB OUT by LAFRENIERE,MARINA
02:24 SUB IN by COOPER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by JOHANSON,GLORY 02:24
SUB IN by HAHN,ELISE 02:24

02:16 39-52 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STORK,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by BRANDENSTEIN,JOY 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE

01:29 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,ELISE --

01:26 FOUL  by RYNKIEWICH,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by SCHAUER,ERIN 01:09
REBOUND OFF by HAHN,ELISE --
TURNOVER  by HAHN,ELISE 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by STORK,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by HAHN,ELISE 01:05
SUB IN by JOHANSON,GLORY 01:05

00:57 TURNOVER  by CUMMINGS,CAMILLE
STEAL  by SCHAUER,ERIN 00:57
MISS LAYUP by SCHAUER,ERIN(in the paint) 00:50

00:50 BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:50 SUB OUT by STORK,SOPHIE
00:50 SUB IN by LAFRENIERE,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by JOHANSON,GLORY 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,LAUREN

00:14 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,LAUREN(in the paint)


